funding to perspective enterprises and topical business projects, which don’t have enough funds 
for business development. 

Performance of the Bank and its Group Companies 

Since 5 November, 2009 the registered and paid-in capital of the Bank comprises LVL 19 324 248 
(2008: 12.149 thousand). In September 2009 the public offer of 6 175 000 (six million one hundred 
seventy-five thousand) new issue ordinary bearer shares was launched, which ended on 3 
November. All Shares were sold during the second stage of the subscription.  
According to the decision of the shareholders` meeting dated 23 March 2009, the total amount 
paid in dividends to the shareholders of the Bank for “A”category preference shares comprised LVL